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BURTON NEIL & ASSOCIATES P. C.
By: Burton Neil
Identification No. 11348
- 26 South Church Street

West Chester, PA 19382 -
610-696-2120 .
Attorney for Plaintiff

CITIBANK SOUTHDAKOTANA. ~ : INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

7920 NW 110TH STREET
_KANSAS CITY, MO

: CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Plaintiff
v : NO. 2002~ \2.09.cp
FREDERICK L POWERS ‘ '
18 ALBERTS CT _ B .
DU BOIS, PA . -
‘ ‘Defendant - - : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
COMPLAINT
NOTICE "

You have been sued in court If you wish to defend against the claims set forth in the following

- pages, you must take action within (20) days after this complaint and notice are served, by
entering a written appearance personally or by attorney and filing in writing with the court your
defenses or objections to the claim set forth against you. You are warned that if you fail to do so,
the case may proceed without you and a judgment may be entered against you by the court
without further notice for any money claimed in the complaint or for any other claim or relief
requested by the plaintiff. You may lose money or property or other rights important to you.

" YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE o
OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WI-IERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

I LAWYER REFERENCE AND
"7 . INFORMATION SERVICE
- Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
Clearfield, PA 16830 -
814-765-2641 ext. 5982
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BURTON NEIL & ASSOCIATES P C.
By: Burton Neil o
Identification No. 11348

26 South Church Street

West Chester, PA 19382

610-696-2120

Attorney for Plaintiff -

- CITIBANK SOUTH DAKOTA N.A. ) L : INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
7920 NW 110TH STREET ' .
KANSAS CITY, MO

e : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plalrrtlff » ‘ _ ,
V. - . - o9 -
FREDERICK L POWERS " ' . :

18 ALBERTS CT

DU BOIS, PA ) S _
o Defendant : t CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Complamt

1 The plamtlff is C1t1bank South Dakota N.A,, with place of busmess located at
7920 NW 110TH STREET, KANSAS CITY, MO.
" 2. The defendant is FREDERICK L POWERS who resides at 18 ALBERTS CT,
DU BOIS, CLEARFIELD County Pennsylvania.
3. Atthe defendant's request, plaintiff issued the defendant a credlt card with account -
‘number 412800203 1800043  for the defendant's use in making credit purchases and securing cash
~ advances sabj‘ect to the terms and conditions governing the use of the credit card. Attached hereto,
made a part hereof and marked Exhibit A is a true and correct copy of the terms and conditions.
| 4. The defendant accepted the credit card and the terms and conditions governing its
lise for the purchase of goods, merchandise a_nd.services and/or cash advances from vendors
who accepted plaintiff's credit card. In using the credit caid, the defendant agreed to comply
“ with the terms and conditions goverhing its use which included the obligation to pay plaintiff
~ for all the charges made in full upon receipt of the statement or in installments subject to monthly
finance charges T :
5. The defendant utilized the credit card by makirrg/obtaining purchases of geods,
‘merchandise and services and/or cash advances from vendors who accepted the credit card.
Monthly statements were sent to the defendant which detailed the charges made to the account
including finance charges, late and/or over limit charges. The balance due for the charges made

by the defendant including any finance charges, late or over limit charges is $5,133.96.




-6. Defendant did not paSr the balance due in full upon receipt of the billing statements
and failed to make the required minimum monthly payment set forth in the the biliing statement. As
such, defendant is in default of the terms and conditions governing the use of the credit card.
. Althoﬁgh demarid has been made by plaintiff upon defendant to pay the sum of $5,133.96,
the defendant failed and refused to pay all or any part thei‘eoﬂ _
8. Plaintiff alleges it is entitled to recovery of attorney's fees from defendant pursuant

to the terms and conditions governing the account. Plaintiff’s counsel is not a salaried employee

- of Citibank South Dakota N.A. Plaintiff seeks recovery of attorney fees in the sum of $975.45.

WHEREFORE p1a1nt1ff demands judgment against the defendant in the sum of $5,133.96,

~ attorneys fees in the sum of $975.45 and the costs’ of this action.

BURTON NEIL & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

Y

Burton-Neil; Esquire
' Attorney for Plaintiff

In makmg thlS commumcatwn we advise our firm is a debt collector.
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BURTON NEIL & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

By: Burton Neil, Esquire
Identification number: 11348
26 South Church Street

West Chester, PA 19382
610-696-2120

Attorney for Plaintiff

CITIBANK SOUTH DAKOTA N.A.
7920 NW 110TH STREET
KANSAS CITY, MO

Plaintiff
V.

6683

FREDERICK L POWERS

18 ALBERTS COURT

DU BOIS, PA
Defendant

To the Prothonotary:

Please reinstate the Complaint.

: IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

: CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

: NO. 02-1209-CD

: CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Praecipe to Reinstate

BURTON NEIL & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

~ th:

~ Burton Neil, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

10008.034.1881 '

FILeD

NOV 0 4 2002

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
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In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

Sheriff Docket # 12871
CITIBANK SOUTH DAKOTA 02-1209-CD
VS.
POWERS, FREDERICK L.
COMPLAINT
SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW NOVEMBER 20, 2002 AT 11:15 A.M. EST SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT ON
FREDERICK L. POWERS, DEFENDANT AT RESIDENCE, 18 ALBERTS COURT,

DUBOIS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO FREDERICK L.
POWERS A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL COMPLAINT AND MADE

KNOWN TO HIM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.
SERVED BY: COUDRIET/RYEN

Return Costs

Cost Description

35.72 SHFF. HAWKINS PAID BY: ATTY.

10.00 SURCHARGE PAID BY: ATTY.

Sworn to Before Me This

Prothonotary
My Commission Expires
Ist Monday in Jan. 2006
Clearfield Co., Clearfield, PA

So Answers,

el

Chem./z;{lwkiés

Sheriff

FILED

5400 |
IAN 27 7663 %@ﬁ/

William A. Shaw
Prethienetary

Page 1 of |
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CITIBANK (SOUTH DAKOTA) N.A. : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
701 E 60th Street N
Sioux Falls, SD
Plaintiff : N : : '

: CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Vs.

: NO. 02-1209-CD
FREDERICK L POWERS '
18 Alberts Court
Du Bois, PA . : : :

' - _Defendant : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
_ Praecipe for Default Judgment

To the Prothonotary:

Please enter judgment by default for want of an answer in the above case in favor of the plaintiff and against the

defendant, and assess damages as follows:

Principal: | $5,133.96
Credit: . $120.00
_Attorneys Fees: $975.45
Total: : . $5,989.41

Understanding that false statements herein made are subject to penalty under 18 Pa. C S. § 4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities, I verify that:

1. The above are the precise last-known addresses of the judgment debtor and creditor.

2. The annexed notice of intention to file this praecipe ‘was mailed to all parties against whom judgment is to be entered
and to their record attorneys, if any, after the default occurred, and at least ten days prior to the date of the filing of this praecipe.

3. The said defendant is not in the Military Service of the United States or its Allies or otherwise within the coverage
and/has a civilian occupations.

of the Soldiers' and Sailors' Relief Act of 1940, as amended, is over 18 years of

JUDGMENT BY DEFAULT ENTERED LS NEIL & ASSOCIATES, P.C.
AND DAMAGES ASSESSED AS ABOVE. ' -
NOTICE IVEN UND CIV.P. 236
z Z Z uire
orney for Plaintiff
Pro Prothonotary . - 1D.#11348

PO Box 356, W. Chester, PA 19381

In making this communication, we advise that this office is a debt collector. F u LE D

MAR 032003

Mmiaasiat M,
William A. Shaw
Prothonotary - s44

30.00

5%




BURTON NEIL & ASSOCIATES, P.C.
BY: Burton Neil, Esquire
Identification No. 11348

26 South Church Street

West Chester, PA 19382
610-696-2120°

ATTORNEY FOR: Plaintiff

CITIBANK (SOUTH DAKOTA) N.A. : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS -

7920 NW 110th Street
Kansas City, MO .
Plaintiff : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
VS.
: NO. 02-1209-CD
FREDERICK L POWERS '
18 Alberts Court
~ Du Bois, PA : . :
Defendant : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO FILE
PRAECIPE FOR DEFAULT JUDGMENT
TO:  Frederick L Powers ' Concordia Group
18 Alberts Court PO Box 1270

‘Du Bois, PA 15801-1858 Upland, PA 91786

DATE OF NOTICE: ~ February 3, 2003 ,
IMPORTANT NOTICE -

You are in default because you have failed to enter a written appearance personally or by attorney and
file in writing with the court your defenses or obligations to the claims set forth against you. Unless you act
within ten (10) days from the date of this notice, a judgment may be entered against you without a hearing and
you may lose your property or other important rights. You should take this notice to your lawyer at once. If you
do not have a lawyer or cannot afford one, go to or telephone the following office to find out where you can get
legal help: ' oo

LAWYER REFERENCE AND
INFORMATION SERVICE
- Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
Clearfield, PA 16830
. Telephone No.814-765-2641

BURTON NEIL & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

BY:

Burton Neil, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

In making this commuriication, we advise that this office is a debt collector.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY ,

PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT
Citibank South Dakota N A.
Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2002-01209-CD
Real Debt: $5,989.41
Atty’s Comm: $
Vs. Costs: §
Int. From: §
Frederick L. Powers Entry: $20.00
Defendant(s)

Instrument: Default Judgment
Date of Entry: March 3, 2003

Expires: March 3, 2008

bl A

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

Certified from the record this 3rd of March

e e sk feofe e e s ke o e s s ok e e skofe e ok e o e sk b s e s sk e s sfe e sk s s s s e sl s skeole s sl e ook sk ok ek ke skl e skabeoke sk ook ok s skl sk ool e sk ke ok

'SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on R , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment, Debt,
Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney




. y -
' . |
‘BURTON NEIL & ASSOCIATES, P.C. _ | D) L@) 72
BY: Burton Neil, Esquire . ' i L \)) v
Identification No. 11348 ' -
26 South Church Street

West Chester, PA 19382

610-696-2120 _

ATTORNEY FOR: Plaintiff

CITIBANK (SOUTH DAKOTA) N.A. : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
701 E 60th Street N :

Sioux Falls, SD ' o ,

Plaintiff : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

VS. .
' : NO. 02-1209-CD
FREDERICK L. POWERS
18 Alberts Court
- Du Bois, PA
- Defendant ) : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE NO. 236 (REVISED) -

~ Notice is given that a JUDGMENT in the above captioned matter has been entered against you
on_/ 7 I (h3, 003 :
Prothonotary

o Ll dl

: Deputy
If you have any questlons concemmg the above, please contact:

Burton Neil, Esquire
Attorney for Party Filing.
26 South Church Street
- West Chester, PA 19382
Phone: 610-696-2120

In rhaking this communication, we advise that this office is a debt collector.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNT@@))

PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT
Citibank South Dakota N.A.
Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2002-01209-CD
Real Debt: $5,989.41
Afty’s Comm: $
Vs. Costs: $
Int. From: $
Frederick L. Powers Entry: $20.00
Defendant(s)

Instrument: Default Judgment
Date of Entry: March 3, 2003

Expires: March 3, 2008

bt 2B

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

Certified from the record this 3rd of March

ol sk afe o b oe ofeofe s e s e e fe s sfesfeofe sk s e s e s o e sk el o seskeofese s ek e s et e skeabefeole o ol s sk s s skt sk ok ool sk ok e sk e sk akeoleoke sk ko

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on s , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment, Debt,
Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney




PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION (MONEY JUDGMENT)
Pa.R.C.P. § 3103 to 3149

CITIBANK (SOUTH DAKOTA)N.A. : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

" Plaintiff
VS. : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
FREDERICK L. POWERS '
Defendant "+ NO. 02-1209 CD
FIRST COMMONWEALTH BANK
' Garnishee : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

To the Prothonotary: ISSUE A WRIT OF EXECUTION IN THE ABOVE MATTER

1. Directed to the Sheriff of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

2.  against FREDERICK L. POWERS , Defendant(s)
3. and against __ FIRST COMMONWEALT H BANK , Garnishee(s)
4 and index this writ
(a) against Defendant(s)
(b) against Garnishee(s)

as a lis pendens against the real property of the defendant(s) in the name of the Garnishee(s) as follows:
(specifically describe property)

NO LEVY-GARNISHMENT ONLY
Serve interrogatories on garnishee at: 1000 Beaver Drive, DuBois, PA 15801

5. Amount Due $5,989.41
Interest from 3/3/03 § 7027

Total = $6,059.68* //
*Plus writ costs /-
Dated: May 12, 2003 7 { _—T

P(b%nm;a CoSY5 197.00 / YaleD. Weinstein, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

NOTE: Under paragraph 1 when the writ is directed to sheriff of another ¢ ty as authorized by Rule 3103(b), the county should be
indicated. Under Rule 3103(c) a writ issued on a transferred judgment may be directed only to the sheriff of the count in which issued.
Paragraph 3 above should be completed only if indexing of the execution in the county of issuance is desired as authorized by Rule
3104(a). When the writ issued to another county indexing is required as of course in that county. See Rule 3104(b). Paragraph 4(b)

should be completed only if real property in the name of the garnishee is attached and indexing as a lis pendens is desired. See Rule
3104(c).

The firm of Burton Neil & Associates, P.C. is attempting to collect a debt. F “ LE

MAY 19503

William A. Shaw
Protfionotaty
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CITIBANK (SOUTH DAKOTA) N.A. : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff
VS. : : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
FREDERICK L. POWERS

Defendant :NO. 02-1209 CD
FIRST COMMONWEALTH BANK

Garnishee : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

MONEY JUDGMENT
WRIT OF EXECUTION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against FREDERICK L. POWERS _ Defendant:

1. You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell his, her or their interest
therein;

2. You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of <
FIRST COMMONWEAILTH BANK.___ Garnishee per property description attached.

NO LEVY-GARN ISHMENT ONLY
Serve interrogatories on garnishee at: 1000 Beaver Drive, DuBois, PA 15801

and to notify Garnishee(s) that:
a. an attachment has been issued;

b. the garnishee(s) is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(2)
and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof.

3. If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of

anyone other than the named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify him that he has been added as a garnishee
and is enjoined as stated above.

Amount Due $5,989.41
Interest from 3/3/03 $ 7027
Balance Due: $6,059.68*
*Plus writ costs
rthon ‘ . .
P CoSTS 127100 Clearfield County Prothonotary:

o o tp. L

The firm of Burton Neil & Associates, P.C. is attempting to collect a debt.
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CITIBANK (SOUTH DAKOTA) N.A. : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff '
VS. : : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
FREDERICK L. POWERS
Defendant :NO. 02-1209CD
FIRST COMMONWEALTH BANK
Garnishee : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

WRIT OF EXECUTION - NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a judgment against you. It may
cause your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent your property

from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights,
you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property is to be exempt. There is a
debtor’s exemption of $300. There are other exemptions which may be applicable to you. A summary of some
of the major exemptions is listed below. You may have other exemptions or rights. '

If you have an exemption, you should do the following promptly:
1. File out the attached claim form and demand a prompt hearing;
2. Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff’s Office at the address noted.

You should come to the court ready to explain your exemption. If you do not come to court and
prove your exemption, you may lose some of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

LAWYER REFERENCE AND INFORMATION SERVICE
David S. Meholick, Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
230 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
Telephone No. 814-765-2641 ext. 5982

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW
$300 statutory exemption

Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms and equipment

Most wages and unemployment compensation

Social security benefits

Certain retirement funds and accounts

Certain veteran and armed forces benefits

Certain insurance proceeds

Such other exemptions as may be provided by law

NN WD

The firm of Burton Neil & Ass.ociates, P.C. is attempting to collect a debt.
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CITIBANK (SOUTH DAKOTA) N.A. :IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff
VS. : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
FREDERICK L. POWERS
Defendant :NO. 02-1209 CD
FIRST COMMONWEALTH BANK
Garnishee : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

TO THE SHERIFF:
I, the above-named defendant claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:

1. From my personal property in my possession which has been levied upon:
a. I desire that my $300 statutory exemption be
(i) set aside in kind (specify property to be set aside in kind)

(i) paid in cash following the sale of the property levied upon;
b. I claim the following exemption (specify property and basis of exemption)

2. From my property which is in the possession of a third party, I claim the following
exemptions:
a. my $300 statutory exemption in cash;
in kind (specify property)
b. social security benefits on deposit in the amount of §
c. other (specify basis of exemption)

I request a prompt hearing to determine the exemption. Notice of this hearing should be given
tomeat: '

(Address) (Telephone No.)

I verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. I understand
that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

Date:
Signature of Defendant
THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH: OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF
' CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
230 East Market Street

CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
Telephone: 814-765-2641 ext. 5986

The firm of Burton Neil & Associates, P.C. is attempting to collect a debt.




BURTON NEIL & ASSOCIATES, P.C.
By: Yale D. Weinstein, Esquire - Id. No. 89678

26 South Church Street
West Chester, PA 19382 - 610-696-2120
Attorney for Plaintiff
CITIBANK (SOUTH DAKOTA) N.A. :IN THE CO
Plaintiff : .
VS. . . : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA.
FREDERICK L. POWERS
Defendant : NO. 02-1209 CD
FIRST COMMONWEALTH BANK '
Garnishee : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Interrogatories to Garnishee
To:  FIRST COMMONWEALTH BANK
1000 Beaver Drive, DuBois, PA 15801
“You are required to file answers to the following Interrogatories within twenty (20) days after service
upon you. Failure to do so may result in judgment against you.

1. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, did you owe the defendants any money or
where you liable to it by virtue of monies held by you on deposit or otherwise on any negotiable or written
mystrument or did defendants claim that you owed them money or were liable to them for any reason.

es

2. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, was there in your possession, custody or
control or in the joint possession, custody or control of yourself and one or more other persons any property of
any nature owned solely or in part by the defendants?

es

. 3. If the answer to 1 and/or 2 is yes, please specify the nature of the property and, if money, the amount?
Checking account #0110027581 with a current balance of $2,019.56, titled into Frederick L. Powers
A 4. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, did you hold legal title to any property of any
\k nﬁture owned solely or in part by the defendants or in which defendants held or claimed interest?
o

5. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, did you hold fiduciary any property in which

tlﬁ defendants had an interest?
o .

6. At the time before or after you were served, did the defendants transfer or deliver any property to you
om? any person or-place pursuant to your direction or consent and if so, what was the consideration therefor?

7. At any time after you were served, did you pay, transfer or deliver any money or property to the
defendants or to any person or place pursuant to its direction or otherwise discharge any claim of the defendants

against you? No
BURI\%NE/ / OCIATES, P.C.

Yal¢/ / V;/éﬁ{ tein, Esquire

The firm of Burton Neil & Associates, P.C. is attempting to colject a debt. ' F’ g i’ D

Wl”lém A. Sha
Prgthmgtary
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CITIBANK (SOUTHDAKOTA) N.A. :IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
. Plaintiff

VS. : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
FREDERICK L. POWERS '

Defendant :NO. 02-1209 CD
FIRST COMMONWEALTH BANK

Garnishee : CIVIL ACTION -LAW .

MONEY JUDGMENT
WRIT OF EXECUTION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against FREDERICK .. POWERS __ Defendant:

1. You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell his, her or their interest
therein; o

2. You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not lev1ed upon in the possesswn of <>
FIRST COMMONWEALTH BANK _ Garnishee per property description attached.

NO LEVY-GARNISHMENT ONLY ‘
Serve interrogatories on garnishee at: 1000 Beaver Drive, DuBois, PA 15801

and to notify Garnishee(s) that:

a. an attachment has been issued;

b. the garnishee(s) is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(2)
and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof.

3. If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of
anyone other than the named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify him that he has been added as a garnishee
and is enjoined as stated above.

Amount Due $5,989.41
Interest from 3/3/03 $ 7027
Balance Due: $6,059.68*
*Plus writ costs
oth nﬁa? 13700 -
P Cf) Ste " Clearfield County Prothonotary:
SEAL By: N

The firm of Burton Neil & Associates, P.C. is attempting to collect a debt.
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CITIBANK (SOUTH DAKOTA) N.A. :IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff
VS. : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
FREDERICK L. POWERS
' Defendant :NO. 02-1209 CD
FIRST COMMONWEALTH BANK
Garnishee : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

WRIT OF EXECUTION - NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a judgment against you. It may
cause your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent your property
from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights,
you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property is to be exempt. There is a
debtor’s exemption of $300. There are other exemptions which may be applicable to you. A summary of some
of the major exemptions is listed below. You may have other exemptions or rights.

If you have an exemption, you should do the following promptly:
1. File out the attached claim form and demand a prompt hearing;
2. Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff’s Office at the address noted.

You should come to the court ready to explain your exemption. If you do not come to court and
prove your exemption, you may lose some of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

LAWYER REFERENCE AND INFORMATION SERVICE
David S. Meholick, Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courtliouse
230 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
Telephone No. 814-765-2641 ext. 5982

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW
$300 statutory exemption

Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms and equipment

Most wages and unemployment compensation

Social security benefits

Certain retirement funds and accounts

Certain veteran and armed forces benefits

Certain insurance proceeds

Such other exemptions as may be provided by law

PNOALAWN -

The firm of Burton Neil & Associates, P.C. is attempting to collect a debt.




CITIBANK (SOUTH DAKOTA) N.A. : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff
VS. o : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
FREDERICK L. POWERS '
: Defendant : NO. 02-1209 CD
FIRST COMMONWEALTH BANK
Garnishee : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

TO THE SHERIFF: ,
I, the above-named defendant claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:

1. From Ihy personal property in my possession which has been levied upon:
a. I desire that my $300 statutory exemption be
(i) set aside in kind (specify property to be set aside in kind)

(ii) paid in cash following the sale of the property levied upon;
b. I claim the following exemption (specify property and basis of exemption)

2. From my property which is in the possession of a third party, I claim the following
exemptions:
a. my $300 statutory exemption in cash;

in kind (specify property)

b. social security benefits on deposit in the amount of §
c. other (specify basis of exemption)

I request a prompt hearing to determine the exemption. Notice of this hearing should be given

to me at :

(Address) (Telephone No.)

1 verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. I understand
that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.

Date:
Signature of Defendant
THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH: OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
230 East Market Street

CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
Telephone: 814-765-2641 ext. 5986

The firm of Burton Neil & Associates, P.C. is attempting to collect a debt.
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VERIFICATION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )

e

COUNTY OF L 0 ac/#t

On this 30 H)day of Cm ”7/ 2003, before me, the undersigned officer,
a Notary Public in and for said Commonwealth and County, personally appeared
JOHN E. WALKER, who being duly sworn according to law, acknowledged that
he is Vice President of First Commonwealth Bank, and that the facts set forth in the
foregoing Interrogatories are true and correct to the best of his knowledge and belief.

Sworn and subscribed to before me
this 30+day of A9 2003.

. -
-

) Public Notarial Seal
dJudith A, Clark, Notary Publle
Homer City Boro, indiana County
My Commission Expires Oct. 11, 2004

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries




In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Sheriff Docket # 14090
CITIBANK (SOUTH DAKOTA) N.A. 02-1209-CD
VS.
POWERS, FREDERICK L.

WRIT OF EXECUTION INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW, MAY 22,2003 @ 10:30 A.M. SERVED WRIT OF EXECUTION AND
INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE ON SHERRY CARNEY, C.S.0. OF FIRST
COMMONWEALTH BANK, GARNISHEE, AT HER PLACE OF EMPLOYMENT, 1000
BEAVER DRIVE, DUBOIS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BY HANDING TO
SHERRY CARNEY, C.S.0. OF FRIST COMMONWEALTH BANK, GARNISHEE, A TRUE
AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTION AND
INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE AND MAKING KNOWN TO HER THE CONTENTS
THEREOF.

NOW, JUNE 10, 2003 PAID COSTS FROM ADVANCE AND MADE REFUND OF
UNUSED ADVANCE TO ATTORNEY.

NOW, JUNE 11, 2003 RETURN WRIT AS BEING SERVED.

SHERIFF HAWKINS  §$32.05

SURCHARGE $10.00
PAID BY ATTORNEY
william A. Shaw
Prethenetary

Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,

h —_

i iDay of 2003 > -
WILLIAM A. SHAW %Qnm« @&;3&1«21 oAl E
Prothonotary Chester A. Hawkins
" My Commission Expires Sheriff

1st Monday in Jan. 2006
Clearfield Co., Clearfield, PA

Page 1 of 1




CITIBANK (SOUTH DAKOTA) N.A. : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff
VS. : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
FREDERICK L. POWERS

Defendant ' :NO. 02-1209 CD-
FIRST COMMONWEALTH BANK

Garnishee : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

MONEY JUDGMENT
WRIT OF EXECUTION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against FREDERICK L. POWERS __ Defendant:

1. You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell his, her or their interest
therein;

2. You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of <
FIRST COMMONWEALTH BANK __ Garnishee per property description attached.

NO LEVY-GARNISHMENT ONLY
Serve interrogatories on garnishee at: 1000 Beaver Drive, DuBois, PA 15801

and to notify Garnishee(s) that:
a. an attachment has been issued;
. b. the garnishee(s) is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(2)
and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof.

3. If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of
anyone other than the named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify him that he has been added as a garnishee
and is enjoined as stated above.

Amount Due $5,989.41
Interest from 3/3/03 $ 7027
Balance Due: $6,059.68*
*Plus writ costs
wthono . . ~ :
P Co ;:a 1d7-00 Clearfield County Prothonotary:

- o (it Ml

The firm of Burton Neil & Associates, P.C. is attempting to collect a debt.
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CITIBANK (SOUTH DAKOTA) N:A. :IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff
VS. : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
FREDERICK L.POWERS '

Defendant :NO. 02-1209 CD
FIRST COMMONWEALTH BANK

Garnishee : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

WRIT OF EXECUTION - NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a judgment against you. It may
cause your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent your property
from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights,
you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property is to be exempt. There isa
debtor’s exemption of $300. There are other exemptions which may be applicable to you. A summary of some
of the major exemptions is listed below. You may have other exemptions or rights.

If you have an exemption, you should do the following promptly:
1. File out the attached claim form and demand a prompt hearing;
2. Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff’s Office at the address noted.

You should come to the court ready to explain your exemption. If you do not come to court and
prove your exemption, you may lose some of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

LAWYER REFERENCE AND INFORMATION SERVICE
David S. Meholick, Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courtliouse
230 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
Telephone No. 814-765-2641 ext. 5982

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW
$300 statutory exemption

Bibles, school books, sewing machmes, uniforms and equipment

Most wages and unemployment compensation

Social security benefits

Certain retirement funds and accounts

Certain veteran and armed forces benefits

Certain insurance proceeds

Such other exemptions as may be provided by law

PN AW

The firm of Burton Neil & Associates, P.C. is attempting to collect a debt.




CITIBANK (SOUTH DAKOTA) NA. : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff
VS, : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
FREDERICK L. POWERS
Defendant : : NO. 02-1209 CD
FIRST COMMONWEALTH BANK
Garnishee : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

TO THE SHERIFF:
I, the above-named defendant claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:

1. From my personal property in my possession which has been levied upon:
a. I desire that my $300 statutory exemption be
. (i) set aside in kind (specify property to be set aside in kind)

(ii) paid in cash following the sale of the property levied upon;
b. I claim the following exemption (specify property and basis of exemption)

2. From my property which is in the possession of a third party, I claim the following
exemptions:
a. my $300 statutory exemption in cash;
in kind (specify property)
b. social security benefits on deposit in the amount of $
c. other (specify basis of exemption)

I'request a prompt hearing to determine the exemption. Notice of this hearing should be given
tome at : -

(Address) (Telephone No.)

I verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. I understand
that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

Date:
Signature of Defendant
THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH: OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
230 East Market Street
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

Telephone: 814-765-2641 ext. 5986

The firm of Burton Neil & Associates, P.C. is attempting to collect a debt.
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BURTON NEIL & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

By: Yale D. Weinstein, Esquire
Identification No. 89678

26 South Church Street -

West Chester, PA 19382
610-696-2120

Attorney for Plaintiff

CITIBANK (SOUTH DAKOTA), N.A.

Plaintiff
VS.-

FREDERICK L. POWERS

Defendant
and
FIRST COMMONWEALTH BANK -
Garnishee

: IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

: NO. 02-1209 CD

: CIVIL ACTION - LAW

RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE NO. 236 (REVISED)

Notice is given that a JUDGMENT in the above captioned matter has been entered against you

on » 1 L 0O

Prothonotary

" By: L&" L %_. .

Bepety

If you have any questions concerning the above, please contact:

Yale D. Weinstein, Esquire
Attorney for Party Filing
26 South Church Street
West Chester, PA 19382
Phone: 610-696-3030

In making this communication, we advise that our firm is a debt collector.

N 162003 77

William A. Shaw:
Prothonctary
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E BURTON NEIL & ASSOCIATES, P.C.
: By: Yale D. Weinstein, Esquire
Identification No. 89678
26 South Church Street
West Chester, PA 19382
610-696-2120

Attorney for Plaintiff
CITIBANK (SOUTH DAKOTA), NA. . IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff . CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Vs.

: NO. 02-1209 CD
FREDERICK L. POWERS

i Defendant
‘ and
FIRST COMMONWEALTH BANK
Garnishee : CIVIL ACTION -LAW
PRAECIPE FOR JUDGMENT AGAINST GARNISHEE
TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly enter judgment in favor of plaintiff, Citibank(South Dakota), N.A., and against garnishee,
FIRST COMMONWEALTH BANK, for the amount admitted in its possession in the attached Answers
to Interrogatories in the total sum of $2,019.56.

BURTON NEIL & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

. BY:
' Yale D. Weinstein, Esquire
‘Attorney for Plaintiff

AND NOW this / A day of , 2003, judgment is hereby entered in favor
of plaintiff, Citibank (South Dakota), N.A., and against garnishee, FIRST COMMONWEALTH BANK,
in accordance with the attached Answers to Interrogatories in the total sum of $2,019.56.

(ot LA

Prothonotary

In making this communication, we advise that our firm is a debt collector.
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BURTON NEIL & ASSOCIATES, P.C.
By: Yale D. Weinstein, Esquire - Id. No. 89678

26 South Church Street
West Chester, PA 19382 - 610-696-2120
Attorney for Plaintiff .
-CITIBANK (SOUTH DAKOTA) N.A. :IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
. Plamtiff

VS. : : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
FREDERICK L. POWERS

Defendant :NO. 02-1209 CD
FIRST COMMONWEALTH BANK

Garnishee : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Interrogatories to Garnishee
To:  FIRST COMMONWEALTH BANK
1000 Beaver Drive, DuBois, PA 15801 _ ,
You are required to file answers to the following Interrogatories within twenty (20) days after service
upon you. Failure to do so may result.in judgment against you.

1. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, did you owe the defendants any money or /
where you liable to it by virtue of monies held by you on deposit or otherwise on any negotiable or written }
-instrument or did defendants claim that you owed them money or were liable to them for any reason. ' ‘
Yes o
2. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, was there in your possession, custody or

control or in the joint possession, custody or control of yourself and one or more other persons any property of

any nature owned solely or in part by the defendants?
es

3. If the answer to 1 and/or 2 is yes, please specify the nature of the yrogerty'and, if_monejgé the amount?
Checking account #0110027581 with an account balance of $2,019.56, titled into Frederick L. Power
4. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, did you hold legal title to any property of any
nﬁture owned solely or in part by the defendants or in which defendants held or claimed interest?
o

5. Atthe time you were served or at any subsequent time, did you hold fiduciary any property in which
ﬂ&e defendants had an interest?

o
6. Atthe time before or after you were served, did the defendants transfer or deliver any property to you
o& to any person or place pursuant to your direction or consent and if so, what was the consideration therefor?
o

7. At any time after you were served, did you pay, transfer or deliver any money or property to the

defendants or to any person or place pursuant to its direction or otherwise discharge any claim of the defendants
against you? No :

The firm of Burton Neil & Associates, P.C. is attempting to collecffa debt.




VERIFICATION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
— | )
COUNTY OF —Lr/a.an/A )

On thisBaMday of 77AY 2003, before me, the undersigned officer,
a Notary Public in and for said Commonwealth and County, personally appeared
JOHN E. WALKER, who being duly sworn according to law, acknowledged that
he is Vice President of First Commonwealth Bank, and that the facts set forth in the
foregoing Interrogatories are true and correct to the best of his knowledge and belief.

Sworn and subscribed to before me
this 304day of 7% AY  2003.

e DOgA

~iotary Public .

Notarial Seal
Judith A. Clark, Notary Public
Homer City Boro, indiana County
My Commission Expires Oct. 11, 2004




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY ,

PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT

Citibank South Dakota, N.A. @

Plaintiff(s) @
No.: 2002-01209-CD

=Y
Real Debt: $2,019.56 4‘
Atty’s Comm: $
Vs. Costs: §

Int. From: $

Frederick L. Powers Entry: $20.00

Defendant(s)
Instrument: Judgment
Date of Entry: June 16, 2003

First Commonwealth Bank
Expires: June 16, 2008

Certified from the record this 16th day of June, 2003
William A. Shaw, Prothonotary
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SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION
Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment, Debt,

Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney




BURTON NEIL & ASSOCIATES, P.C.
By: Yale D. Weinstein, Esquire
Identification No. 89678

26 South Church Street

West Chester, PA 19382

610-696-2120 '

Attorney for Plaintiff

e
%,

CITIBANK (SOUTH DAKOTA), N.A.

Plaintiff
VS.

FREDERICK L. POWERS

Defendant
and
FIRST COMMONWEALTH BANK
Garnishee

: IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

: NO. 02-1209 CD

: CIVIL ACTION -LAW

PRAECIPE FOR _JUDGMENT AGAINST GARNISHEE

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly enter judgment in favor of plaintiff, Citibank(South Dakota), N.A., and against garnishee

FIRST COMMONWEALTH BANK, for the amount admitted in its possession in the attached Answers
to Interrogatories in the total sum of $2,019.56.

ANDNOW this /o
of plaintiff, Citibank (South Dakota),

BURTON NEIL & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

BY:

Yale D. Weinstein, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

day of q/% » 2003, judgment is hereby entered in favor
N.A., and against garnishee, FIRST COMMONWEALTH BANK,

in accordance with the attached Answers to Interrogatories in the total sum of $2,019.56.

Prothonotary

In making this communication, we advise that our firm is a debt collector.




BURTON NEIL & ASSOCIATES, P.C.
By: Yale D. Weinstein, Esquire
Identification No. 89678

26 South Church Street

West Chester, PA 19382

610-696-2120

Attorney for Plaintiff
CITIBANK (SOUTH DAKOTA), N.A. : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
 Plaintiff : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
VS.

' : NO. 02-1209-CD
FREDERICK L. POWERS

Defendant
and :
FIRST COMMONWEALTH BANK
Garnishee : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
PRAECIPE TO SATISFY JUDGMENT AGAINST GARNISHEE
TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly mark the judgment against garnishee FIRST COMMONWEALTH BANK, in the above

matter, SATISFIED on payment of your costs only.

BURTON NEIL & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

/BYZMA

~~———=ale D. Weinstein, E‘sbullfé
Attorney for Plaintiff

In making this communication, we advise that our firm is a debt collector.

FILED

JUL 072003

William A. Shaw
Prethenotary
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JUL 072003

William A. Shaw
Prethenetary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

, -
CIVIL DIVISION @@ } {L_:f S‘]‘y

CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT

No.: 2002-01209-CD
Citibank South Dakota, N.A.,

Plaintiff
Debt: $2,019.56
Vs.
Atty's Comm.:
Frederick L. Powers,
Defendant
Interest From:
: Cost: $7.00
First Commonwealth Bank ,
Garnishee

NOW, Monday, July 07, 2003 , directions for satisfaction having been received, and all
costs having been paid, SATISFACTION against Garnishee ONLY was entered of
record.

Certified from the record this 7th day of July, A.D. 2003.

Prothonotary




